FY 2011-2014

STIP

STATEWIDE TRANSPORTATION
IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM

Texas
Department
of Transportation

HIGHWAY

Waco District

February Quarterly Revisions

FEBRUARY 2011




RN -—D
November 19, 2010 RECE! VE
C 07 2010
Timoteo Juarez, Jr. DEL
North Region MPO / RPO Coordinator TXDO‘{:ROW

Texas Department of Transportation
801 Austin Ave, Suite 1030
Waco, TX 76701

Dear Mr. Juarez:

At the Policy Board Meeting of the Metropolitan Planning Organization, Waco
Urban Transportation Study held on November 12, 2010, the board voted
unanimously to amend the 2011 - 2014 Transportation Improvement Program.
Please find enclosed five copies identifying the added phases of work and
specifics regarding each phase.

Please forward this action by the Policy Board for final approval. If you have
any questions or need additional information please call me at (254) 750-5666.

Sincerely, .

il ”/ (‘

Christopher Evilia, AICP
MPO Director

enclosures

cc: Ed Kabobel, Jr. — Waco District

City of Bellmead

City of Beverly Hills

City of Bruceville-Eddy

City of Crawford

City of Gholson

City of Hallsburg

City of Hewitt

City of Lacy-Lakeview

City of Leroy

City of Lorena

City of Mart

City of McGregor

City of Moody

City of Riesel

City of Robinson

City of Ross

City of Waco

City of West

City of Woodway

McLennan County

Heart of Texas Council of Governments
Texas Department of Transportation
Federal Highway Administration
Federal Transit Administration

WACO
METROPOLITAN
PLANNING
ORGANIZATION

P.O. Box 2570

Waco, Texas 76702-2570
254-750-5650

254-750-1605 FAX
mpo@ci.waco.tx.us
www.waco-texas.com/mpo.htm



TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM FY 2011-2014

WACO METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATION

FY 2011
TXDOT DISTRICT: Waco CITY: Waco PHASE: E
COUNTY: McLennan LIMITS FROM: University Parks Dr (FM 434) YOE COST: $2,200,000
HIGHWAY NUM: IH-35 LIMITS TO: M L King Jr Dr
CSJ: 0015-01-225 MPO PROJECT ID: S-022
REVISION DATE: Dec-10 PROJECT SPONSOR: City of Waco
DESCRIPTION: Construct bridges to create continuous frontage roads PROJECT HISTORY:
REMARKS: Approved by Tx Transportation Commission Minute Order: 112472
CONTRACT CSJ:
ANCESTORT CSJ:
DESCENDENT CSJ:
ROWI/CON CSJ:
Construction: $23,565,000 AUTHORIZED FUNDING BY CATEGORY / SHARE
Preliminary Engineering: $2,200,000 FEDERAL STATE LOCAL OTHER TOTAL
Right of Way Acquisition: $4,300,000 [Other - Prop 12 $0 $2,200,000 $0 $0 $2,200,000
Bond Financing: $0 JTOTAL $0 $2,200,000 $0 $0 $2,200,000
Construction Engineering: $1,060,425
Contingencies $1,649,550
Indirect $1,279,580
Other: $0
Total: $34,054,555




TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM FY 2011-2014

WACO METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATION

FY 2011

TXDOT DISTRICT: Waco CITY: Waco PHASE: E
COUNTY: McLennan LIMITS FROM: East Herring Ave YOE COST: $254,735
HIGHWAY NUM: n/a LIMITS TO: M L King Jr Dr
CSJ: 0909-22-0 MPO PROJECT ID: S-003
REVISION DATE: Dec-10 PROJECT SPONSOR: City of Waco
DESCRIPTION: Construct multi-purpose pedestrian trail PROJECT HISTORY:
REMARKS: Approved by Tx Transportation Commission Minute Order: 112342
CONTRACT CSJ:
ANCESTORT CSJ:
DESCENDENT CSJ:
ROWI/CON CSJ:
Construction: $1,628,900 AUTHORIZED FUNDING BY CATEGORY / SHARE
Preliminary Engineering: $254,735 FEDERAL STATE LOCAL OTHER TOTAL

9 - Transportation
Right of Way Acquisition: $0 |Enhancements $203,788 $0 $50,947 $0 $254,735
Bond Financing: $0 JTOTAL $203,788 $0 $50,947 $0 $254,735
Construction Engineering: $0
Contingencies $322,980
Indirect $339,992
Other: $60,000
Total: $2,606,607




TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM FY 2011-2014

WACO METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATION

FY 2011
TXDOT DISTRICT: Waco CITY: Waco PHASE: R
COUNTY: McLennan LIMITS FROM: University Parks Dr (FM 434) YOE COST: $4,300,000
HIGHWAY NUM: IH-35 LIMITS TO: M L King Jr Dr
CSJ: 0015-01-225 MPO PROJECT ID: S-022
REVISION DATE: Dec-10 PROJECT SPONSOR: City of Waco
DESCRIPTION: Construct bridges to create continuous frontage roads PROJECT HISTORY:
REMARKS: Approved by Tx Transportation Commission Minute Order: 112472
CONTRACT CSJ:
ANCESTORT CSJ:
DESCENDENT CSJ:
ROWI/CON CSJ:
Construction: $23,565,000 AUTHORIZED FUNDING BY CATEGORY / SHARE
Preliminary Engineering: $2,200,000 FEDERAL STATE LOCAL OTHER TOTAL
Right of Way Acquisition: $4,300,000 [Other - Prop 12 $0 $4,300,000 $0 $0 $4,300,000
Bond Financing: $0 JTOTAL $0 $4,300,000 $0 $0 $4,300,000
Construction Engineering: $1,060,425
Contingencies $1,649,550
Indirect $1,279,580
Other: $0
Total: $34,054,555




TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM FY 2011-2014

WACO METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATION

FY 2011
TXDOT DISTRICT: Waco CITY: Waco PHASE: C
COUNTY: McLennan LIMITS FROM: University Parks Dr (FM 434) YOE COST: $23,565,000
HIGHWAY NUM: IH-35 LIMITS TO: M L King Jr Dr
CSJ: 0015-01-225 MPO PROJECT ID: S-022
REVISION DATE: Dec-10 PROJECT SPONSOR: City of Waco
DESCRIPTION: Construct bridges to create continuous frontage roads PROJECT HISTORY:
REMARKS: Approved by Tx Transportation Commission Minute Order: 112472
CONTRACT CSJ:
ANCESTORT CSJ:
DESCENDENT CSJ:
ROWI/CON CSJ:
Construction: $23,565,000 AUTHORIZED FUNDING BY CATEGORY / SHARE
Preliminary Engineering: $2,200,000 FEDERAL STATE LOCAL OTHER TOTAL
Right of Way Acquisition: $4,300,000 [Other - Prop 12 $0 $23,565,000 $0 $0 $23,565,000
Bond Financing: $0 JTOTAL $0 $23,565,000 $0 $0 $23,565,000
Construction Engineering: $1,060,425
Contingencies $1,649,550
Indirect $1,279,580
Other: $0
Total: $34,054,555




TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM FY 2011-2014

WACO METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATION

FY 2011

TXDOT DISTRICT: Waco CITY: Waco PHASE: C
COUNTY: McLennan LIMITS FROM: East Herring Ave YOE COST: $2,606,607
HIGHWAY NUM: n/a LIMITS TO: M L King Jr Dr
CSJ: 0909-22-0 MPO PROJECT ID: S-003
REVISION DATE: Dec-10 PROJECT SPONSOR: City of Waco
DESCRIPTION: Construct multi-purpose pedestrian trail PROJECT HISTORY:
REMARKS: Approved by Tx Transportation Commission Minute Order: 112342
CONTRACT CSJ:
ANCESTORT CSJ:
DESCENDENT CSJ:
ROWI/CON CSJ:
Construction: $1,628,900 AUTHORIZED FUNDING BY CATEGORY / SHARE
Preliminary Engineering: $254,735 FEDERAL STATE LOCAL OTHER TOTAL

9 - Transportation
Right of Way Acquisition: $0 |Enhancements $2,085,286 $0 $521,321 $0 $2,606,607
Bond Financing: $0 JTOTAL $2,085,286 $0 $521,321 $0 $2,606,607
Construction Engineering: $0
Contingencies $322,980
Indirect $339,992
Other: $60,000
Total: $2,606,607,




2011 - 2014 Transportation Improvement Program
Amendment 1 - Brazos Park East Riverwalk Extension

Waco Urbanized Area

‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘

8°Sque River




Funding by Category

FY 2011 - 2014 Transportation Improvement Program

Waco MPO

Highway Financial Summary - Year of Expenditure Costs
2011 - 2014 STIP

FY 2011 FY 2012 FY 2013 FY 2014 Total FY 2011 - 2014
Category Description Programmed | Authorized | Programmed Authorized Programmed Authorized | Programmed | Authorized Programmed Authorized
Preventive Maintenance
1 and Rehabilitation $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
2 Metropolitan Area (TMA) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Corridor Projects
3 Urban Area (Non- TMA) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $5,200,000 $5,200,000 $5,200,000 $5,200,000
Corridor Projects
4 Statewide Connectivity | g4 655 148 | $40,858,148 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $40,858,148 $40,858,148
Corridor Projects
5 CMAQ $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
6 Structures $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
7 Metro Mobility & Rehab $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
8 Safety $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
9 Transportation $2,606,607 $2,606,607 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,606,607 $2,606,607
Enhancements
10 Supplemental $2,683540 | $2,683,540 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,683,540 $2,683,540
Transportation Projects
11 District Discretionary $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
12 Strategic Priority $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Other Prop 12 $629,451,910 | $629,451,910 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $629,451,910 $629,451,910
Other Prop 14 $26,256,452 $26,256,452 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $26,256,452 $26,256,452
Other Local - City of Waco $420,000 $420,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $420,000 $420,000
LC Local Contributions $498,892 $498,892 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $498,892 $498,892
Total| $702,775549 | $702,775,549 $0 $0 $0 $0 $5,200,000 $5,200,000 $707,975,549 $707,975,549
Funding Participation Source
Source FY 2011 FY 2012 FY 2013 FY 2014 Total
Federal $33,897,584 $0 $0 $4,160,000 $38,057,584
State $11,729,390 $0 $0 $1,040,000 $12,769,390
Local Contributions $1,020,213 $0 $0 $0 $1,020,213
Prop 12 $629,451,910 $0 $0 $0 $629,451,910
Prop 14 $26,256,452 $0 $0 $0 $26,256,452
Other - City of Waco $420,000 $0 $0 $0 $420,000
Other (Insert Entity Name) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Total| $702,775,549 $0 $0 $5,200,000 $707,975,549




KTMPL

METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATION

January 24, 2011

Lori Morel

Transportation Planner, TxDOT — TPP
118 E Riverside Dr.

Austin, TX 78704

Re: FY 2011-2014 TIP Amendments for February STIP Revision Cycle
Dear Ms. Morel,

On Wednesday, January 19, 2011 the KTMPO Policy Board approved
amendments to the FY 2011-2014 TIP regarding a Federal Earmark for the City
of Belton and the construction phase of the Copperas Cove Bypass utilizing our
Category 3 funds. These amendments have been prepared for the February
STIP revision cycle along with previously submitted Pass Through Finance
projects approved by Policy Board November 17, 2010.

For your convenience, | have attached ALL February 2011 STIP revision
amendments approved by our Policy Board and the corresponding financial
summary. Please let me know if physical copies are necessary.

If you need any additional information, please feel free to contact me at (254)
Respectfully,
Charlotte Humpherys

770-2381.
Regional Planner

Killeen-Temple Metropolitan Planning Organization



KILLEEN-TEMPLE METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATION
FY 2011-2014 TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM

FY 2011
PROJECT
DISTRICT COUNTY csJ HWY LET DATE PHASE cITY SPONSOR YOE COST
WACO BELL 0836-02-050 SH 195 2011 PE KILLEEN KILLEEN  $784,784
LIMITS FROM: AT SH201/STAGECOACH RD
LIMITS TO: REVISION DATE: Feb-11
DESCRIPTION: CONSTRUCT OVERPASS AND RAMPS TO IMPROVE SAFETY AND COMPLETE BELL MPO ID: K25-03
CO PORTION OF SH 195 CORRIDOR EXPANSION FUNDING CATEGORY: 12
REMARKS: PASS-THROUGH FINANCE AGREEMENT |PROJECT HISTORY:
TOTAL PROJECT COST INFORMATION: COST OF AUTHORIZED FUNDING BY CATEGORY
PRELIMINARY ENGINEERING: ~ $784,784 APPROVED CATEGORY: FEDERAL: STATE: LOCAL:  TOTAL:
RIGHT OF WAY: so THASES: orp $0 $0 $784,784  $784,784
CONSTRUCTION: $16,016000  $784,784 $0
CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING ~ $720,720 TOTAL $0 $0 $784,784  $784,784
CONTINGENCIES: $1,041,040
INDIRECTS: $869,669
BOND FINANCING: $0
TOTAL PROJECT COST (YOE):  $19,432,213
PROJECT
DISTRICT COUNTY csJ HWY LET DATE PHASE CITY SPONSOR YOE COST
WACO BELL 0836-02-050 SH 195 2011 CON KILLEEN KILLEEN  $16,016,000
LIMITS FROM: AT SH201/STAGECOACH RD
LIMITS TO: REVISION DATE: Feb-11
DESCRIPTION: CONSTRUCT OVERPASS AND RAMPS TO IMPROVE SAFETY AND COMPLETE BELL MPO ID: K25-03
CO PORTION OF SH 195 CORRIDOR EXPANSION FUNDING CATEGORY: 12
REMARKS: PASS-THROUGH FINANCE AGREEMENT |PROJECT HISTORY:
TOTAL PROJECT COST INFORMATION: COST OF AUTHORIZED FUNDING BY CATEGORY
PRELIMINARY ENGINEERING: $784,784 Ag:ig;’g" CATEGORY: FEDERAL: STATE: LOCAL:  TOTAL:
RIGHT OF WAY: $0 - |PTF $0 $0 $16,016,000 $16,016,000
CONSTRUCTION: $16,016,000 $16,016,000 $0
CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING ~ $720,720 TOTAL $0 $0 $16,016,000 $16,016,000
CONTINGENCIES: $1,041,040
INDIRECTS: $869,669
BOND FINANCING: $0
TOTAL PROJECT COST (YOE):  $19,432,213




KILLEEN-TEMPLE METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATION
FY 2011-2014 TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM

FY 2011
PROJECT
DISTRICT COUNTY csJ HWY LET DATE PHASE CITY SPONSOR  YOE COST
WACO BELL 3534-01-009  SH 201 2011 PE KILLEEN KILLEEN  $229,320
LIMITS FROM: KILLEEN FT.HOOD REGIONAL AIRPORT
LIMTSTO:  SH 195 REVISION DATE: Feb-11
DESCRIPTION: MPO ID: K15-03
ADD 2 LANES TO PROVIDE 4 LANE DIVIDED ROADWAY FUNDING CATEGORY: 12
REMARKS: PASS-THROUGH FINANCE AGREEMENT [PROJECT HISTORY:
TOTAL PROJECT COST INFORMATION: COST OF AUTHORIZED FUNDING BY CATEGORY
PRELIMINARY ENGINEERING: ~ $229,320 APPROVED CATEGORY: FEDERAL: STATE: LOCAL:  TOTAL:
RIGHT OF WAY: so THASES: o $0 $0 $220,320  $229,320
CONSTRUCTION: $4,680,000  $229,320 $0
CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING ~ $210,600 TOTAL $0 $0 $220,320  $229,320
CONTINGENCIES: $304,200
INDIRECTS: $254,124
BOND FINANCING: $0
TOTAL PROJECT COST (YOE): _ $5,678,244 _
PROJECT
DISTRICT COUNTY CSJ HWY LET DATE PHASE cITY SPONSOR  YOE COST
WACO BELL 3534-01-009  SH 201 2011 CON KILLEEN KILLEEN  $4,680,000
LIMITS FROM: KILLEEN FT.HOOD REGIONAL AIRPORT
LIMITSTO:  SH 195 REVISION DATE: Feb-11
DESCRIPTION: MPO ID: K15-03
ADD 2 LANES TO PROVIDE 4 LANE DIVIDED ROADWAY FUNDING CATEGORY: 12
REMARKS: PASS-THROUGH FINANCE AGREEMENT [PROJECT HISTORY:
TOTAL PROJECT COST INFORMATION: COST OF AUTHORIZED FUNDING BY CATEGORY
PRELIMINARY ENGINEERING: ~ $229,320 APPROVED CATEGORY: FEDERAL: STATE: LOCAL:  TOTAL:
RIGHT OF WAY: so THASES: prp $0 $0 $4,680,000  $4,680,000
CONSTRUCTION: $4,680,000  $4,680,000 $0
CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING ~ $210,600 TOTAL $0 $0 $4,680,000 $4,680,000
CONTINGENCIES: $304,200
INDIRECTS: $254,124
BOND FINANCING: $0
TOTAL PROJECT COST (YOE): __$5,678,244
PROJECT
DISTRICT COUNTY CSJ HWY LET DATE PHASE CITY SPONSOR  YOE COST
WACO BELL 0320-06-001 LP 363 2011 PE TEMPLE TEMPLE  $1,897,300
LIMITS FROM: IH 35 N OF TEMPLE
LIMITSTO:  SH 53 REVISION DATE: Feb-11
. CONSTRUCT NORTH FRONTAGE ROAD TO PROVIDE INTERIM 4-LANE DIVIDED .
DESCRIPTION: HWY & ADD OVERPASS AT SH36/SH53 & WENDLAND RD TO RELIEVE MPO ID: Teot
CONGESTION FUNDING CATEGORY: 12
REMARKS: PASS-THROUGH FINANCE AGREEMENT [PROJECT HISTORY:
TOTAL PROJECT COST INFORMATION: COST OF AUTHORIZED FUNDING BY CATEGORY
PRELIMINARY ENGINEERING:  $1,897,300 APPROVED CATEGORY: FEDERAL: STATE: LOCAL:  TOTAL:
RIGHT OF WAY: so THASES: o $0 $0 $1,897,300  $1,897,300
CONSTRUCTION: $38,720,000  $1,897,300 $0
CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING ~ $1,742,400 TOTAL $0 $0 $1,897,300 $1,897,300
CONTINGENCIES: $3,485,000
INDIRECTS: $2,103,000
BOND FINANCING: $0
TOTAL PROJECT COST (YOE): _$47,947,700




KILLEEN-TEMPLE METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATION
FY 2011-2014 TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM

FY 2011
PROJECT
DISTRICT COUNTY csJ HWY LET DATE PHASE cITY SPONSOR YOE COST
WACO BELL 0320-06-001 LP 363 2011 CON TEMPLE TEMPLE  $38,720,000
LIMITS FROM: IH 35 N OF TEMPLE
LIMITSTO:  SH53 REVISION DATE: Feb-11
DESCRIPTION: CONSTRUCT NORTH FRONTAGE ROAD TO PROVIDE INTERIM 4-LANE DIVIDED  po |D: T15-01
HWY & ADD OVERPASS AT SH36/SH53 & WENDLAND RD TO RELIEVE
CONGESTION FUNDING CATEGORY: 12
REMARKS: PASS-THROUGH FINANCE AGREEMENT [PROJECT HISTORY:
TOTAL PROJECT COST INFORMATION: COST OF AUTHORIZED FUNDING BY CATEGORY
PRELIMINARY ENGINEERING: ~ §$1,897,300 APPROVED CATEGORY: FEDERAL: STATE: LOCAL:  TOTAL:
RIGHT OF WAY: so THASES: o $0 $0 $38,720,000 $38,720,000
CONSTRUCTION: $38,720,000  $38,720,000 $0
CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING ~ $1,742,400 TOTAL $0 $0 $38,720,000 $38,720,000
CONTINGENCIES: $3,485,000
INDIRECTS: $2,103,000
BOND FINANCING: $0
TOTAL PROJECT COST (YOE): $47,947,700




KILLEEN-TEMPLE METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATION
FY 2011-2014 TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM

FY 2011
PROJECT
DISTRICT COUNTY csJ HWY LET DATE PHASE CITY SPONSOR YOE COST
WEST 9TH
WACO BELL 0909-36-128 STREET 2011 PE BELTON BELTON  $749,872
LIMITS'FROM: LP 121 IN BELTON
LIMITS TO:  UNIVERSITY DR ON UMHB CAMPUS REVISION DATE: Feb-11
DESCRIPTION: MPO ID: B15-01
EXTEND WEST NINTH STREET AND CONSTRUCT BRIDGE OVER NOLAN CREEK FUNDING CATEGORY: 10
REMARKS: EARMARK [PROJECT HISTORY:
TOTAL PROJECT COST INFORMATION: COST OF AUTHORIZED FUNDING BY CATEGORY
PRELIMINARY ENGINEERING: ~ $749,872 A::ign\slsE-D CATEGORY: FEDERAL: STATE: LOCAL:  TOTAL:
RIGHT OF WAY: $0 " |EARMARK, Cat 10 $749,872 $0 $749,872
CONSTRUCTION: $4,264,000 $749,872 $0
CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING ~ $213,200 TOTAL $749,872 $0 $749,872  $749,872
CONTINGENCIES: $277,160
INDIRECTS: $231,535
BOND FINANCING: $0
TOTAL PROJECT COST (YOE):  $5,735,767




KILLEEN-TEMPLE METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATION
FY 2011-2014 TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM

FY 2013
PROJECT
DISTRICT COUNTY csJ HWY LETDATE PHASE CITY SPONSOR YOQE COST
WACO LAMPASAS  0231-18-002 US 190 2013 CON COPPERAS COVE  TXDOT  $6,381,437
LIMITS FROM: US 190 W OF FM 2657
LIMITSTO:  CORYELL CO LINE REVISION DATE: Feb-11
DESCRIPTION: CONSTRUCT 2 LANES OF ULTIMATE 4 LANE DIVIDED CONTROL ACCESS MPO ID: C15-01
ROADWAY FOR COPPERAS COVE RELEIF ROUTE FUNDING CATEGORY: 3
REMARKS: [PROJECT HISTORY:
TOTAL PROJECT COST INFORMATION: COST OF AUTHORIZED FUNDING BY CATEGORY
PRELIMINARY ENGINEERING: $273,195 A;’:Egl‘z’g_') CATEGORY: FEDERAL: STATE: LOCAL:  TOTAL:
RIGHT OF WAY: $0 " |CAT3 $0 $6,381,437 $0 $6,381,437
CONSTRUCTION: $6,381437  $6,381,437 $0
CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING: $250,893 TOTAL $0 $6,381,437 $0 $6,381,437
CONTINGENCIES: $501,786
INDIRECTS: $302,744
BOND FINANCING: $0
TOTAL PROJECT COST (YOE): $7,710,055

19




KILLEEN-TEMPLE METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATION
FY 2011-2014 TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM

FY 2013
PROJECT
DISTRICT COUNTY csJ HWY LETDATE PHASE CITY SPONSOR YOE COST
WACO CORYELL 0231-19-002 US 190 2013 CON COPPERAS COVE  TXDOT  $40,018,563
LIMITS FROM: LAMPASAS CO LINE
LIMITSTO:  US 190 W OF CLARKE RD REVISION DATE: Feb-11
DESCRIPTION: CONSTRUCT 2 LANES OF ULTIMATE 4 LANE DIVIDED CONTROL ACCESS MPO ID: C15-01
ROADWAY FOR COPPERAS COVE RELEIF ROUTE FUNDING CATEGORY: 3,10
REMARKS: |PROJECT HISTORY:
TOTAL PROJECT COST INFORMATION: COST OF AUTHORIZED FUNDING BY CATEGORY
PRELIMINARY ENGINEERING: $1,966,105 APPROVED |cATEGORY: FEDERAL: STATE: LOCAL:  TOTAL:
RIGHT OF WAY: go THASES: $1,000,000 $35,936,985 $3,081,578 $40,018,563
CONSTRUCTION: $40,018,563 $40,018,563
CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING:  $1,805,607 TOTAL $1,000,000 $35,936,985 $3,081,578 $40,018,563
CONTINGENCIES: $3,611,214
INDIRECTS: $2,178,766
BOND FINANCING: $0
TOTAL PROJECT COST (YOE): $49,580,255

20




6¢

€29'29¢'0¥S$ 0% ov0‘L¥Z'sS$ 0$ £85'9Z1's8Y$ ||ejoL
0$ 0$ 0$ 0% 0$ (sweN Apuz pasul) 18430
0% 0$ 0$ 0% 0$ (sweN Anu3 pasul) 1BUYIO
S09'/L1'€5$ 0% 0% 0% S09°'211'€5$ v doud
6G/'c/0'8EES 0$ 0% 0% §6/'s10°96€$ Z1 doud
26£'696'28$ 0$ 8/6°180'c$ 0$ ¥18'c88'v8% suonnquuoy [eao”
Tre'zie'iss 0% 29¥'651°'1G$ 0$ 088'2Z51$ ojels
625'868'6$ 0% 000'000°'L$ 0$ 625'868'8$ fesopag
fejol ¥102Z A4 €102 Ad 2102 Ad LLOZ A 82in0g
adinog uonedidijed m:__ucsu_
£29°295°0VS$ £29°29€°0VS$ 0$ 0$ ob0‘I¥Z'SSS 0b0'LYZ'SS$ 0$ 0s$ £85°9Z1°58Y$ ¢gs'ozi'sevs  [|BJOL
626'622'02% 626'622'02% 0$ 0s$ 0$ o$ 0$ 0$ 626'622'02% 626'622'02% SUONNQLIUOY 8007 ou._
0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 494310
S09'/11'8S$ S09'/11'85$ 0% 0$ 0$ 0$ 0% 0$ S09'LL1 eSS S09°ZL1'eSS 1 doid Jaylo
651'€.0'8€€$ 65/'€.0'9¢€€$ 0% 0s$ 0s$ o$ 0$ 0$ §5.°640'8€E$ 65.'8/0'86€$ ¢) doid 18Y310
vOv'228°29% vOv'22£'29% 0$ 0$ 0$ 0 0 0 y0v'22€'29% Y0¥’ 22€'29% Ruold oibsjens ZL
ov0'Lva'es ovo'L8'es 0% 0% ovo'L¥e'ess ov0'LPe'es 0$ 0% 0$ 0% Aeuonaiosig oMsIa L
o —— e s s}oaloid uoljepodsuel |
z/8'6¥8'2$ z/8'6¥E'2$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0s$ 0$ z/8'sve'es 2/8'6PE'CS leeweiddng oL
— - ot . sjuawadueyuy
8€1'5/8'8 8€1°'G/8'8$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 861'6/8'8$ 8€1'5/8'8$ uoneodsuel] 6
0$ 0$ 0% 0% 0$ 0% 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ Aajes 8
0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ qeyay *» AJIIGON olBIN L
0$ 0¢$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0 0$ 0$ 0$ sainpnis 9
0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0% 0$ OVIND S
sjoaloid lopLion
0$ 0% 0% 0$ 0$ 0$ 0% 0% 0$ 0$ 3_>_ﬂvmccoo apImalels .v
o s)o8loid JoplLioD
088'755'9¥$ 088'256'9¥% 0$ 0$ 000'00%'9¥$ 000°00%'9¥$ 0 0$ 088'261$ 088'251$ (WL -UON) aly ueqin ¢
sjoslold JopuioD
0$ 03 0$ 0$ 03 0 0$ 0$ 0 0 (vINLL) ealy uepodonoi 4
uoneyliqeyay pue
0$ 0% 0$ 0$ 0$ 0% 0$ 0% 0$ 0$ SOUBUBIUIEJ SAILBABI l
pazuoyny pawwesbosd | pazuoyiny | pawwesboid | pazuoyiny paunweiboig pazuoyny | pawwesboid pazuoyiny pawweibosd uonduossaq Aiobajen
¥10Z - $10Z Ad {ejoL ¥10C Ad €102 Ad CL0Z Ad 0T Ad

dilS ¥102 - L 102

s)s09 ainjipuadx3z jo jea) - Arewwng jeioueuld Aemybiq
weibouqg Juswaaoidw| uoneuodsuel] ¥1L0z - L10Z Ad
uoneziuebip Buiuueld uejjodosjsiy ajdwa]-uas|y

fiobajeq Aq Buipuny




STATEWIDE
TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT
PROGRAM
FY 20011-2014

Texas
Department
of Transportation

Waco District

November FY 2010
Quarterly Revisions

November 2010 Revision were deferred until the FY 2011-2014 STIP approval

2-2011




RN -—D
November 19, 2010 RECE! VE
C 07 2010
Timoteo Juarez, Jr. DEL
North Region MPO / RPO Coordinator TXDO‘{:ROW

Texas Department of Transportation
801 Austin Ave, Suite 1030
Waco, TX 76701

Dear Mr. Juarez:

At the Policy Board Meeting of the Metropolitan Planning Organization, Waco
Urban Transportation Study held on November 12, 2010, the board voted
unanimously to amend the 2011 - 2014 Transportation Improvement Program.
Please find enclosed five copies identifying the added phases of work and
specifics regarding each phase.

Please forward this action by the Policy Board for final approval. If you have
any questions or need additional information please call me at (254) 750-5666.

Sincerely, .

il ”/ (‘

Christopher Evilia, AICP
MPO Director

enclosures

cc: Ed Kabobel, Jr. — Waco District

City of Bellmead

City of Beverly Hills

City of Bruceville-Eddy

City of Crawford

City of Gholson

City of Hallsburg

City of Hewitt

City of Lacy-Lakeview

City of Leroy

City of Lorena

City of Mart

City of McGregor

City of Moody

City of Riesel

City of Robinson

City of Ross

City of Waco

City of West

City of Woodway

McLennan County

Heart of Texas Council of Governments
Texas Department of Transportation
Federal Highway Administration
Federal Transit Administration

WACO
METROPOLITAN
PLANNING
ORGANIZATION

P.O. Box 2570

Waco, Texas 76702-2570
254-750-5650

254-750-1605 FAX
mpo@ci.waco.tx.us
www.waco-texas.com/mpo.htm



APPENDIX E: AMENDMENTS

AMENDMENT 1 — NOVEMBER 12, 2010
Bicycle and Pedestrian Projects

Amendment 1 adds to the TIP a project funded through the Transportation Enhancement
Program and a project to extend IH-35 frontage roads from University Parks Drive (FM
434} to M L King Jr. Drive/



TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM FY 2011-2014

WACO METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATION

FY 2011

TXDOT DISTRICT: Waco CITY: Waco PHASE: C
COUNTY: McLennan LIMITS FROM: East Herring Ave YOE COST: $2,606,607
HIGHWAY NUM: nfa LIMITS TO: M L King JrDr
CSJ: 0909-22-0 MPQ PROJECT ID: S5-003
REVISION DATE: Dec-10 PROJECT SPONSOR: City of Waco
DESCRIPTION: Construct multi-purpose pedestrian trail [PROJECT HISTORY:
REMARKS: Approved by Tx Transportation Commission Minute Otder: 112342
CONTRACT CSJ:
ANCESTORT CSJ:
DESCENDENT CSJ:
ROWI/CON CSJ:
Construction: $1,628,200 AUTHORIZED FUNDING BY CATEGORY / SHARE
Preliminary Engineering: $254,735 FEDERAL STATE LOCAL OTHER TOTAL

8 - Transportation
Right of Way Acquisition: $0 [Enhancements $2,085,286 30 $521,321 $0 $2,606,607
Bond Financing: $0 JTOTAL $2,085,286 $0 $521,321 30 $2,606,607
Construction Engineering: $0
Contingencies $322,880
Indirect $339,992
Other: $60,000
Total: $2,606,607|




TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM FY 2011-2014

WACO METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATION

FY 2011
TXDOT DISTRICT: Waco CITY: Waco PHASE: E
COUNTY: McLennan LIMITS FROM: University Parks Dr (FM 434) YOE COST: $2,200,000
HIGHWAY NUM: IH-35 LIMITS TO: ML King Jr Dr
CSJ: 0015-01-225 MPO PROJECT ID: 8-022
REVISION DATE: Dec-10 PROJECT SPONSOR: City of Waco
DESCRIPTICN: Construct bridges to create continuous frontage roads [PROJECT HISTORY:
REMARKS: Approved by Tx Transportation Commission Minute Order: 112472
CONTRACT CSJ:
ANCESTORT CSJ:
DESCENDENT CSJ:
ROW/CON CSJ:
Construction: $23,565,000 AUTHORIZED FUNDING BY CATEGORY / SHARE
Preliminary Engineering: $2,200,000 FEDERAL STATE LOCAL OTHER TOTAL
Right of Way Acquisition: $4,300,000 |Other - Prop 12 %0 $2,200,000 %0 $0 $2,200,000
Bond Financing: $0 |TOTAL $0 $2,200,000 %0 $0 $2,200,000I
Construction Engineering: $1,060,425
Contingencies $1,649,550
Indirect $1,279,580
Other: 30
Total: $34,054,555




TEXAS DEPARTMENT CF TRANSPORTATION
TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM FY 2011-2014

WACO METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATION

FY 2011
TXDOT DISTRICT: Waco CITY: Waco PHASE: R
COUNTY: McLennan LIMITS FROM: University Parks Dr (FM 434) YOE COST: $4,300,000
HIGHWAY NUM: IH-35 LIMITS TO: M L King Jr Dr
CsJ: 0015-01-225 MPQO PROJECT ID: 5-022
REVISION DATE: Dec-10 PROJECT SPONSOR: City of Waco
DESCRIPTION: Construct bridges to create continuous frontage roads [PROJECT HISTORY:
REMARKS: Approved by Tx Transportation Commission Minute Order; 112472
CONTRACT CSJ:
ANCESTORT CS.:
DESCENDENT CS.J;
ROW/CON C8J:
Construction: $23,565,000( AUTHORIZED FUNDING BY CATEGORY / SHARE
Preliminary Engineering: $2,200,000 FEDERAL STATE LOCAL OTHER TOTAL
Right of Way Acquisition: $4,300,000 fOther - Prop 12 %0 $4,300,000 $0 30 $4,300,000
Bond Financing: $0 {TOTAL $0 $4,300,000 $0 30 $4,300,000
Construction Engineering: $1,060,425
Contingencies $1,649,550
Indirect $1,279,580
Other: 30
Total: $34,054,555




TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM FY 2011-2014

WACO METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATION

FY 2011
TXDOT DISTRICT: Waco CITY: Waco PHASE: C
COUNTY: McLennan LIMITS FROM: University Parks Dr (FM 434) YOE COST:  $23,565,000
HIGHWAY NUM: IH-35 LIMITS TO:; M L King Jr Dr
CSJ 0015-01-225 MPO PROJECT ID:  8-022
REVISION DATE: Dec-10 PROJECT SPONSOF City of Waco
DESCRIPTION: Construct bridges to create continuous frontage roads PROJECT HISTORY:
REMARKS: Approved by Tx Transportation Commission Minute Order: 112472
CONTRACT CSJ:
ANCESTORT CSJ:
DESCENDENT CSJ:
ROW/CON CSJ:
Construction: $23,565,000] AUTHORIZED FUNDING BY CATEGORY / SHARE
Preliminary Engineering: $2,200,000 FEDERAL STATE LOCAL OTHER TOTAL
Right of Way Acquisition: $4,300,000 JOther - Prop 12 $0 $23,565,000 $0 $0 $23,565,000
Bond Financing: $0 JTOTAL 30 $23,565,000 $0 50 $23,565,000
Construction Engineering: $1,060,425
Contingencies $1,649,550
Indirect $1,279,580
Other: 50
Total: $34,054,555




6¥5'GL6'L0.S 000°002°s$ 0% 0% 615'6LL'204$ ||el0]
0% 0% 0% 0% 0% (sweN Au3z Jssu)) Je0
000'02¥$ 0$ 0% 0% 000'02$ 02eM jo Mg - 18y10
Z5°'952'9Z$ 0% 0% 0% 25+'952'92% ¥1 doid
0L6°L5¥'629% 0% 0% 0% 016°'15+'629% Z| douad
£12'020°13 0$ 0% 0$ £12'020'1% suopnqLuoY [0
06E69.'ZL$ 000'0¥0°L$ 0% 0% 06E'62L'L1LS ajels
¥95°250'9€$ 000'091'v$ 0% 0% ¥85'/68'€ES |esapad
jejol Y102 Ad €102 Ad 2L0Z Ad LLOZ Ad 22In0g
92inog uonediaiued Buipung
6V5'SL6°L0LS 6VS'GL6°L0LS 000°00Z°S$ 000°002'S$ 0% 0% 0$ 0% 6v5'SLLZ0LS 6¥5'6LL°2048  {|B1OL
268'96V$ 768'961$ 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 768'96% 268'967% sUOlINQUIU0Y |80 21
000'0Zr$ 000'0Z¥$ 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 000'02t$ 000'0Z¥$ 098 4O AND - (8207 B_yio
Z5¥'952'92$ Z5¥'952'92% 0$ 0% 0¢$ 0% 0$ 0$ Z5¥'952°92% Z5v'95e'9zs 1 doid VETTiTs)
016'L5F'629% 016'15F'6Z9% 0$ 0$ 0$ 0% 0% 0$ 0168'L5v'629% 016°'L5+'629% Z| doid 12Ylo
0$ 0% 0% 08 0% 0% 08 0% 0% 0% Ayioud oibejeng ZL
0§ 08 0$ 0% 0% 0% 0s 0% 0$ 0$ Aeuonaiosig jousig L
fean i o . sj09fo.d uoneyuodsuel |
0vs'c89'z$ 0v5'€89'2$ 0% 0% 0% 0% 0$ 0% 0v5'c89'2$ 0bS'€99'2$ leuswaiddng oL
Bk G S, - sjuaweueyug
109'009'2% 109'909'2$ 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 109'009'2% 109'909°28 uonerodsug) 6
0$ 0% 0% 0% 0 03 0$ 0 0% 0$ JSETETS g
0% 0% 0$ 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% qeyay % AJjiqol osy 4
0% 0$ 0$ 0% 0% 0% 0$ 0% 0% 0% sainjonig 9
0$ 0$ 0% 0% 0$ 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% OVIND g
o o o o sjoalold Jopiion
ar1'958'0rs 8v1'859'0r% 0$ 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% ev1'g58'0rs 8b1'858°0r% Aunpsuuon spimelels 4
N - . -y s108(01d JopLI0D
000'00Z°G$ 000'00Z'5$ 000°002'5$ 000'00Z'5$ 0% 0% 0% 0$ 0$ 0% (WINLL ~UON) B3l Ueqin ¢
sjoalold Jopulon
0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% (winL) eany uejjodonay ¢
uoneyiqeysy pue
0% 0% 0$ 0% 0% 0% 0$ 0% 0% 0% oUBUSJUIEJ SANUBABIG L
pazuoymny pawwelbold pazuoyiny | pswwelbold | pazuoyny | pawwelbold pazuoyiny pawuweiboid | pezuoyny | pawuweibold uonduasaqg KioBajen
102 - L1102 Ad IBI0L 102 Ad €102 Ad 2102 Ad LLOZ Ad

dIlS ¥102 - L102
$}s09 ainjipuadx3y Jo Jea) - Aiewwng jeioueuly AemybiH

weibold Juswanosdwi uoneyodsuel] #1.0Z - 110Z Ad

Aiobajes Aq Buipung




Programmed Year

S UOISUBJXT Y|DMISANY JSDT D SOZDIG - | JUSWPUSWY
]
Q

wpibold juswaAoidw| uoyobuodsuni] #10Z - L10Z
Daly paziupgifn 0ODM

@

LY.
i
¢ |
i



KTMPL

METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATION

- D D ED GO T G W BB N U DR B ONE DD n oN) GEn G SN OUE RS EE GEn GEY EEn EEn B D B e o e

January 24, 2011

Lori Morel

Transportation Planner, TxDOT — TPP
118 E Riverside Dr.

Austin, TX 78704

Re: FY 2011-2014 TIP Amendments for November 2010 STIP Revision Cycle
Dear Ms. Morel,

On September 22, 2010 the KTMPO Policy Board approved amendments to the
FY 2011-2014 TIP regarding the removal of previously accounted for transit
projects and the addition of Transportation Enhancement Grant projects for the
cities of Belton, Killeen and Temple. Those amendments have been submitted to
you.

However we have been made aware as I’'m sure you have by the TxDOT Waco
District that the Transportation Enhancement Grant projects should include both
the PE and CON phase instead of the CON phase alone as previously submitted.
As this change does not affect the overall cost of the projects or the scope and
does not counter the intent of KTMPO Policy Board’s approval, staff is submitting
administrative amendments to you to add the PE phase to the three
Transportation Enhancement Grant projects.

All amendments for the November 2010 STIP revision cycle to include this
administrative change and financial summaries are attached.

If you need any additional information, please feel free to contact me at (254)
770-2381.

Respectfully,

Charlotte Humphw

Regional Planner
Killeen-Temple Metropolitan Planning Organization



KILLEEN-TEMPLE METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATION
FY 2011-2014 TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM

FY 2011
PROJECT
DISTRICT COUNTY csJ HWY LET DATE PHASE CITY SPONSOR YOE COST
WACO BELL 0909-36-134 CITY STREET 2011 PE,CON  KILLEEN $3,707,097
LIMITS FROM: WS YOUNG DR
LIMITSTO:  DOWNTOWN KILLEEN REVISION DATE: Nov-10
DESCRIPTION:  CONSTRUCT ALTERNATE TRANSPORTATION ROUTE CONSISTING OF SHARED- MPO ID: M30-09A
USE PATH FOR PEDESTRIANS AND BICYCLISTS FUNDING CATEGORY: 9
REMARKS: TRANSPORTATION ENHANCEMENT GRANT [PROJECT HISTORY:
TOTAL PROJECT COST INFORMATION: COST OF AUTHORIZED FUNDING BY CATEGORY
PRELIMINARY ENGINEERING: SONNKARERONED CATEGORY: FEDERAL: STATE: LOCAL:  TOTAL:
RIGHT OF WAY: so PHASES: liocaL $2,557,897 $0 $1,149,200 $3,707,097
CONSTRUCTION: $3,707,097  $3,707,097 $0
CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING $0 TOTAL $2,557,897 $0 $1,149,200 $3,707,097
CONTINGENCIES: $0
INDIRECTS: $0
BOND FINANCING: $0
TOTAL PROJECT COST (YOE):  $3,707,097
PROJECT
DISTRICT COUNTY csJ HWY LET DATE PHASE cITY SPONSOR YOE COST
WACO BELL 0909-36-135 CITY STREET 2011 PE,CON  BELTON $2,294,576
LIMITS FROM: HARRIS COMMUNITY CENTER
LIMITSTO:  UNIVERSITY OF MARY HARDIN BAYLOR REVISION DATE: Nov-10
DESCRIPTION:  CONSTRUCT ALTERNATE TRANSPORTATION ROUTE CONSISTING OF SHARED- MPO ID: M30-09A
USE PATH FOR PEDESTRIANS AND BICYCLISTS FUNDING CATEGORY: 9
REMARKS: TRANSPORTATION ENHANCEMENT GRANT [PROJECT HISTORY:
TOTAL PROJECT COST INFORMATION: COST OF AUTHORIZED FUNDING BY CATEGORY
PRELIMINARY ENGINEERING: $0 AggiggsEP CATEGORY: FEDERAL: STATE; LOCAL:  TOTAL:
RIGHT OF WAY: $0 © |LocaL $1,835,661 $0  $458,915 $2,294,576
CONSTRUCTION: $2,294,576  $2,294,576 ' $0
CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING $0 TOTAL $1,835,661 $O  $458,915 $2,294,576
CONTINGENCIES: $0
INDIRECTS: $0
BOND FINANCING: $0
TOTAL PROJECT COST (YOE):  $2,294,576
PROJECT
DISTRICT COUNTY csJ HWY LET DATE PHASE cITY SPONSOR  YOE COST
WACO BELL 0909-36-133 CITY STREET 2011 PE,CON  TEMPLE $2,873,465
LIMITS FROM: S 1ST ST
LMITSTO:  SS5THST REVISION DATE: Nov-10
DESCRIPTION:  CONSTRUCT ALTERNATE TRANSPORTATION ROUTE CONSISTING OF SHARED- MPO ID: M30-09A
USE PATH FOR PEDESTRIANS AND BICYCLISTS FUNDING CATEGORY: 9
REMARKS: TRANSPORTATION ENHANCEMENT GRANT |PROJECT HISTORY:
TOTAL PROJECT COST INFORMATION: COST OF AUTHORIZED FUNDING BY CATEGORY
PRELIMINARY ENGINEERING: SO CATEGORY: FEDERAL: STATE: LOCAL:  TOTAL:
RIGHT OF WAY: so PHASES: | ocaL $2,155,099 $0  $718,366 $2,873,465
CONSTRUCTION: $2,873,465  $2,873,465 $0
CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING $0 TOTAL $2,156,099 $0  $718,366 $2,873,465
CONTINGENCIES: $0
INDIRECTS: $0
BOND FINANCING: $0
TOTAL PROJECT COST (YOE):  $2,873,465




KILLEEN-TEMPLE METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATION
FY 2011-2014 TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM

FY 2011
PROJECT
DISTRICT COUNTY CSJ HWY LET DATE PHASE CITY SPONSOR  YOE COST
WACO BELL 0015-14-115 N IH 35 2011 PE TEMPLE $15,000
LIMITS FROM: At 2 MILES N OF FM 93
LIMITS TO: REVISION DATE: Nov-10
DESCRIPTION: MPO ID: W30-34
INSTALL OVERHEAD DYNAMIC MESSAGE SIGNS FUNDING CATEGORY: 3
REMARKS: [PROJECT HISTORY:
TOTAL PROJECT COST INFORMATION: COST OF AUTHORIZED FUNDING BY CATEGORY
PRELIMINARY ENGINEERING: $15000 APPROVED CATEGORY: FEDERAL: STATE: LOCAL:  TOTAL:
RIGHT OF WAY: so TTASES: lprop1a $0 $15,000 $15,000
CONSTRUCTION: $200,000  $15.000 $0
CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING ~ $13,855 TOTAL $0 $15,000 $0  $15,000
CONTINGENCIES: $21,552
INDIRECTS: $24,050
BOND FINANCING: $0

TOTAL PROJECT COST (YOE): $274,457




pe

Tive

aounog uopedidiued buipund

L1E'S18'05V$ 0$ or0'iv8'es 0$ loc'veo'zzys |[ejoL
0s 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ (swepn Kynu3l pesu)) 1830/
s 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ (ewen Apu3 uesu)) o0f
509201 'c5$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 500'204'¢5$ i doud)
ss.'e20'9ees 0$ 03 0$ 55.'220'9ec$ 21 doug)
0lv'985 22 0$ 03 0$ 0L¥'955'2Z$ suofnquuoy (301
026°€66'8$ 0$ ov0'ive'es 03 098'Z51$
159'8v1'8$ 159'gvh'es

diLS ¥102 - LL0Z

$1509 ainjipuadxg Jo 1eaj - Arewiwing jeioueuid Aemybiy

weibold Juswaaoidwi uopeodsuel] ¥LOZ - 1102 Ad
uoneziuebaQ Hujuue|d ueyjodonaiy ajdwa | -uaa||iy

we'sig'ocys we'sie'otrs 0$ 0$ ov0'ive‘ss ovo'1va'es o$ 0$ 10£'p€0'Z2v8 10E've0°Tevs __So._. I
626'622°02$ 626'62C'02$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ o$ 0$ 626'622'02% 626'622'02% suopnquuoy jeso] 7
0$ 0$ 0 0$ 0 [ o$ 0$ os$ o$ B30
509'201'e5$ $09'201'e6$ 0$ o$ o o¢ 0$ 0 §09'204 'S5 §09°Z0L'eS$ ¥4 doid F1TiTe)
662'c40'88€$ 662'2/0'88€$ 0s$ 0 03 03 0$ 0% S5.'€L0'8EES 55.'8L0'88€$ T4 doid 0430
0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 08 0s ) 0$ 0% 0$ Rwoud sbejens Zi
0v0'LYE'es 0v0'LYE'eS o os ov0'Lv8'es 0b0'1Pa'SS 08 os 08 os Areuoyadsia oUIsa L
— e . . s1o9loid uopeypodsuery
000'009'1$ 000'009't$ 0$ o$ 0$ o0 0s os$ 000°009'L$ 000'009'L$ |eweweddng ol
f ' . f . 5 . B sjuswsdueyul
8€1'28'8$ 8e1'aL8'es 0s o 0 o$ o 0s 8€1°'619'88 8€1'6/8'88 voEModsues ] 6
0$ 08 0s 0s 0$ 0$ 08 ) 0$ 0$ Nsjes 8
08 0$ 0$ 0¢ 08 o¢ 0¢ 0$ ¢ os qeydy 7 Ao ONol ]
0% 0 0$ 0$ 0s 0$ 0$ 0$ o$ 0s saINPNIS 9
o 0s$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0 os$ 0$ OVWO S
$108[01¢f J10PLIOD
0s 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 03 0$ 0s ] b_>_~00_._=00 apmejels 4
. . $108l0.1d J0PUIOD
088'251$ 088'Z51$ 0s$ 0$ 0$ 0s$ 0$ 03 088'254$ 088'cS}$ (VINL ~UON) eaiy ueqin €
sjoaloid sopuio)
0s 0s 0s 0s 0s 0s 0s 0$ s 0§ (VINL) eary ueyiodonely [4
uojeyjiqeyay pue
o 0 0s$ o$ os$ o$ 0$ 0s o$ o$ soueuByUIE}Y aAgueAaL }
pezuoyiny powweiborg | pezuoyiny | pewwesbosd | pazuoyiny pawweiboid pezuony | pewweiBoid pazuoyiny uonduosaqg

obajes Aq Butpung



	11-14 HWY LogoDistMPOcover
	Cover Waco TIP Rev.DOC_1
	WUTS TIP database_amend_1 FINAL
	Engineering
	TIP database_amend_1 row.pdf
	Right of Way

	TIP database_amend_1 construction.pdf
	Construction


	KT Feb 11 STIP Rev Amendments
	Waco November Quarterly Revision `Highway.pdf
	HWY LogoDistMPOcover
	10-12-07 WUTS Waco TIP Rev.DOC
	KT-MPO Nov 10 STIP rev-admin amendment




